

Contract Number

SAP Number

Community Revitalization

| Department Contract Representative Telephone Number | Marcus Dillard 501-0610 |
|--|--|
| Contractor | Kaiser Foundation Hospitals |
| Contractor Representative | John M Yamamoto, Vice President, Community Health & Government Relations |
| Telephone Number | |
| Contract Term | July 1, 2024-June 30, 2025 |
| Original Contract Amount | \$200,000 |
| Total Contract Amount | \$200,000 |
| Cost Center | 6210002491 |

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: On June 27, 2024, the Office of Homeless Services received the Homeless Discharge Planning Grant (Grant No. 165429) from Kaiser Foundation Hospitals in the amount of \$200,000. The grant award helps fund the Homeless Discharge Planning project which will be implemented through the San Bernardino County Office of Homeless Services, to coordinate and streamline access to services and housing for homeless patients discharged from hospital and emergency room settings, purposefully engaging patients to enhance the continuity of care.

| FOR COUNTY USE ONLY | | |
|---------------------------------------|----------------------------------|--|
| Approved as to Legal Form | Reviewed for Contract Compliance | Reviewed/Approved by Department |
| Suzanne Bryant, Deputy County Counsel | ▶ | Marcus Dillard, Chief of Homeless Services |
| Date | Date | Date |